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INDEX
ADROST - DECEMBER 1818

Acts 838 - 895 Inc.

A
to A+ Douce
Release of Mortgsge

A,
to C. Beleurgesy
Releass of Mortgage

Ao
to F., SBorel
Release of Mortgage

Viotor
to Guillaume & Guillem
Trangfer of Land.

Erasme R,
Testament

& Lefebvre
from T, Power
Sale of Land

Widow Valentin R., heirs of
toc Julie R, Avart
Sale of Slave

Valery R.
Nepoait of Procuration

Mr. & Mrs. Valery R,
to F. Menard
Sale of Slave

Valery R.
to Ge Robert
Sale of Slave

Valery R. & other Avart heirs
to Alex. Choppim
Sale of Slave

F.
to J., F« Laville
3ale of Slave

F.
to P. foucher
Sale of S]ave

F,
to A. Labranche
Sale of Slave

F.
to Charity Hospital
Sale of Slave

J.. B.
to A. Anczelet
Sale of Schooner

Sept .

Get,

Nov,

Dec,

Cct.

Oct.

LU{{ L

J’i.Ug .

AT .

11,1818

26,1318

17,1318

12,1218

3,1815

12,1818

22,1818

15,1818

22,1818

aug. 22,1818

AUZ o

Ccto

Oct.

Dec.

22,1318

2,1818

2,1818

2,1618

2,1918

7,1818

3801

835

874

7¢8

779

€67

€60

€65

668

752

753

705

756

865

bis



Act KXo,
b

to Charity Hosplital
Partial Releass of Mortgege Sept. 8,1818 695

Jnoe.
to C, Falsendieu
Proml se of Sale Oct. 14,1818 785

Je
to C, Faisandieu
Sale of Property Dec. 10,1818 867

C.
to Dr. Augus te Martin
Obligation on Mortzage Oct. 26,1818 802

E. L,
to J. Bevers
Release of Obligation Sept. 2,1818 683

K. L.
to L. Labranche
Sal e of Slave Oct, 27,1318 804

E.
to T« Millon
g Sale of Land Yov. 23,1818 853

‘}*,.na, Widow A. D.
5 to Pignezuy Bros.,
’ Recelpt for $4000 Sert. 21,1818 721

@h" J,.
o to F. Neda
Relemase of Mortgace Nov. 25,1318 848

.‘h.' nTo Jt &Cc Lo
to Martin Blache .
Procuration NDec. 2,1818 858

11«, ( Minor Children)
to J. H. Holland
Release of lMortgage Oct. 9,1818 770

M. F°
to C, Garcia
Sale of Property Dec. 29,1818 390

meau, Mrs. P. M.
to Marguerite Kuint
Sale of Slave Dec. 18,1815 879

”.u’ WSI P. M.
to F. Cournand
Sale of Slave Dec, 21,1818 882

Mgaut, M,
to P. Tupre
Procuration Dec. 12,1818 875

‘ot, H.

to P. Seuzenesu
Release of Mortgage Yov,., 7,1818 322

‘lte' Fi Lo
to L. Bs Mecarty
Sale of Slave Auvg. 24,1818 669

4o, 2 & wife
from C. V. M. Pelletier
Sale of Property Tov. 24,1818 848
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g {(continued)

Ze
to A. Lafargue
Sale of Slave

Je
from J. H, Hollaend
Sale of Property

Je
to N, Mioton
Release of Mortgaze

Je¢ Be
to T. Nolte & Co.
Sale of Slave

Edward
to Ve Syl er
Sale of Slave

C.
from Jno. MeDonogh
Sale of Lang

H. T
to C. Mussicot
Annullment of S=le

Mrs. Etienne
to P, J. B, Boisfontaine
Sale of Slave

Nidow E,
to P. Thezan
Sale of Slave

Widow Etienne
Revocation of Testsment

Widow Louise
to D. Caymares
Release of Mortgare

J. hI.

to Sommereau & Freret™ - 7 %

Release of Mortgage

P. M.
to Widow F. Del ery
Sale of 3lave

didow C., 3uccessioun of
Inventory

Catherine
tO Ac NIB ton
Sale of Slave

(alias Pouponne) Catherine
to Aurore Mason
Release of Mortgage

Wim. H,
to F. Rigaud
Sale of Land

Dec. 23,1818

Oct., 99,1818

Nov. 26,1818

Dec. 26,1818

Sept. 16,1818

Aug. 6,1818

Aug . 19,1818

Oct, 17,1818

Tov., 12,1818

Nov. 23,1818

Dec. 12,1813

Oct., 27,1818

Tov. 3,1818

Sept. 22,1818

Tov, 19,1318

Oct. 21,1818

Act No,

886

772

850

838

707

644

663

787

831

840

871

803

810

685

658

839

795
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SF P.
from J. P. Koune
Bale of Property

Gertrude
to F. L., Turner
Sale of Slave

S.
to negress, Desiree
Bmancipation of Slave

(minor children)
to B, Daubert
Proouration

Francois
Famlly Meeting

Jno.
to City of New Orleans
Obligatlon on Mortgagze

E.
to #ldow A. Fromentin
Obligation on lMortgege

J+ Bs, Creditors of
to M. Dguterive
Release of Mortgace

¥idow Dusuau
to Labranche Bros.
Sale of Property

P.
to C. Delery
Sale of Slave

Pierre
to P. M. Chiron
Sale of 3Slave

Ao
and his wife (decessed)

Inventory of Community Property

A
to V. Hillieux
Release of QObligation.

Mr. & Mrs. R.
to Mrs. A. ifichel
Release of Mortgaze

Genevieve
to L. C. Delery
Sale of Slave

Miss Mgrie L.
to Jenn Chabaud
Procuration

didow A.
to B« P, Porter
Sale of Slave

Widow Ao
to Bs P. Porter
Final Receipt

Sept. 22,1818

Nov. 12,1813

Nov. 7,1818

Oct. 28,1818

Cet. 8,13818

Oct. 30,1918

Nec. 9,1818

Ause  1,1818

Oct. 14,1818

Av . 13,1813

3ert. 1,1518

ov, 17,1318

Nov. 25,1818

ag. 7,1818

ov. 2,1818

11,1518

Ui
®
e
C"
.

Qet. 8,1818

Oct. 9,1818

Act Yo,

(4:

529

821

306

768

397

866

636

781

632

337

546

646

309

€08

769

771



D (continued)

Sele of Slave

Marie L., Succession of
Inventory

Louls H.
to J, B, G. Bonlfay
Sele of Slave

Je Lo
to Miss Adelside M. Cousin
Contract of Marriare

Ao
to Jeen Lenna
Obligation on Mortgage

Rdmond
to his chlldren
Donation

Ps L,
from Helirs of T. Saulet
Sale of lLand

Moses
to F. D. Morant
Transfer of Land

H,
to Hy. Hattier
Procuration

Fran., Sr.
to W. & J. Montgomery
Release of Mortgaze

Widow Marie
to negress Megdelaine
Emancipation of Slave

Fran.
Registration of Letter of Exchange

D.
to C. Laloire
Sale of Slave

D.
to Miss E, Jadouin
Sale of Slave

D.
to M. Dauterive
Sale of Slave

D.
to ., Delery
Sale of Slave

Dec.

Oct.

Sept-

lov .

AUg

Yov.

Oct..

Al e

Sept.

Yove

Oct.,

Nov.

Yove.

Yov.

14,1818

£,1318

18,1818

5,1818

22,1518

11,1818

9,118

£,1318

12,1918

21,1518

19,1813

21,1818

5,1318

12,1818

45,1818

10,1818

17,1318

Act Xo,

876

21,31

739

699

323

641

830

704

cb2

319

779

316

5926

834



Oct. 23,1818 799

from J. Bechner
Sale of Property Dec. 10,1918 567

Je Ba
to J. Gleise
Sale of Slave Sept. 15,1818 705

R.
to Livin-ton, Crymes, & Workman
Ovligation on Mortgage Nov., 24,1818 843

Mrs. Felix
to negress Ceclle
Emancipation of Slave Oct. 15,1818 788

GO c.
from J. dalton
Sale of Land Oct. 13,1813 778

B.
to B, Ferrand
3ale of Slave Oct. 20,1818 759

L., Sxoession of
Settlement of Swecesslon among
various Heirs Auz. 11,1818 650

L., Heirs of
to Marguerite Jadouin
Sale of Slave Aur. 12,1818 852

dseand, L., Heirs of
e to Mrs. A. Sravsl
Sale of Slave Aur. 12, 1818 655

L, Helrs of

A to A. Graval

s Sale of Slave Aug. 12, 1818 656
Wwend, L., Helrs of

e Mutual Receipt Aug. 13,1818 657
Pierre

to J. B. & J. Hubert
Ovligation on Mortgzage Sept. 8,1818 694

Lis )
fron Heirs of T. Sgulet
Sale of Land Augs 6,1318 643

Wer, Louis
B Registration of Azreement Sert. 24,1318 732

pier, Mrs. T A
B to C. Levasseur
Sale of Slave Yov., 23,1318 311

e, Mrs. T. A.
: to T. Detree
Sale of Slave Yov. 3,1313 312

m. Mrs. J. A
U to F. R, Avart
Sale of Slave Yov. 3,1818 814

ﬁiaru Mrs. J. A.

o to C. Lavassewr
L1 Sale of Slave Mov. 3,1818 815
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P (ocontinued)
Act Yo.

‘l. a.h‘l d
to Suscession of X. Brutin

Release of Mortigage Sept. 2,1818 684

Ce

from ¥. Bonnal

Ssle of Pro erty Nec., 20,1818 890
C.

to Jas. Matins

Sale of Property Deo. 29,1818 393

Jno.
to A« Lanaux
Sale cf Slave Sept. 15,1318 703

Jno.
Registration of Bill of Leding Cct. 17,1818 788

Fo A
to V, Daublin
Obligation on Mortigage Sept. 30,1818 749

L»
to J. 3, Labatut
Sale of Land QOct. 13,1818 780

dldow D.
from Heirs of J. 8, Jourdain
Sale of Froperty Oct. 6,1818 761

Mr. & Mps. Adrien
to J. Michel
Sale of Slave Nov, 27,1818 Sy

Afrlen
to Ce F. TNesboulets
Release of Mortzese Dec. 2,1818 859

Chas.
to C. sassicot
Sale of Slave Aug. 25,1318 671

E. J.
to F. Ayme
Release of Mortgage _ Oot. 1,1818 750

& Guillot
to J. Katz
Rel sase of Norigaze Oct. 14,1818 782

:.'o
to Jesn Naba
Sale of Proferty & Slaves

w
o
Lo
(-Q-
L]

24,1818 738

J. He
to J. SBrardegee
Sale of Property Oct, 90,1318 778

& Talry
to N, Cox

Protest Sept. 19,1818 718




H (cont inued)

E Aot Na.
& Talry

to N. Oox

Protest Sept. 28,1818 745

Jean
Deposit of Act of Sale & Ratification Oct. 22,1818 797

T. CC
to A. Baron .
Agreement & Nonsult Mov. 3,1818 813

J. H,
to Whiting & Fletcher
Protest Nov. 6,1818 820

w..M. &J. H.
ve Whiting & Fletcher
Frotest Sept. 4,18318 690

M‘ton, Jnoe.
' to V. Rs Avart
Sale of Slave Sept. 13,1318 716

m‘lin' E. V.,
Deposit of Record of Estimstion: Sept. 24,1818 734

)ﬂl‘dﬂin, E' vl
from Heirs of J. B, Jourdain

Sale of Property & Slaves Cet., 6,1818 762

mardsin, Wldow J. B.
to Jourdain Heirs
Settlement of Succession Sept. 17,1818 711

nardain, J. B., Heirs of
to Widow D. Grandmaison
Sale of Property Oct. 66,1818 761

nardain, J. Bs, Heirs of
to E. V. Jourdain
Sale of Property & Slaves Oct. 6,1818 762

wurdain, J. Bs, Heirs of
to Widow J. B. Jourdain
Sale of 3Slaves Oct. 6,1818 763

wrdain, Js B., Heirs of
‘ to T. Marot
Sale of Property Oct. €,1818 764

wdain, J. B,, Helrs of
to Fe Go» Turner
Sale of Property Oct., 6,1818 766

vrdain, J. B., Heirs of
to L. J, B. Jourdain
Sele of Slave & Lot Nov. 28,1318 855

trdain, widow J. B.
to Heirs of J. B. Jourdain
Surrender of Account & Pertition Dec., 11,1818 870

hr‘un’ Lo \T. BO
from Helrs of J., 3, Jourdain
Sale of Lot & Slaves Nov. 28,1818 855



J (continued)

. 9¢ Se
“Bs Yo Jourdain
alesse Dec. 11,1818 8e9

n, & Coo
to D, Urqubart
Sale of land Got. 22,1818 796

T
from Mrs. J. Verloin
8qle of Land Nov. 4,1818 813

S.
to G, Pellerin

Sale of Slave Sept. 4,1818 609

J. P,
to S. P, D'Abnour
Sale of Property Sept. 22,1518 726

J. B,
from L. Gossuron
Sale of Land Oct. 13,1818 780

Bros.
ay from Widow Dusuau de Lscroix
MRS Sale of Property Oct. 14,1218 731

Ao

to S. Pellerin
s Sale of Slave Dec. 21,1818 383
éﬁ; B,

B to Jean Gravier

o Receipt for $3000 Nov. 11,1818 828

Peter & Co. ‘
Meeting of Creditors Dec. 16,1318 378

Se
and A« Dimitry
Agreement to Build Street auz. 21,1818 664

iﬁlﬁ. Mrs. B.
R to F. Menard
’ ' Sale of Slave Dec. 11,1818 868

m-. Widow B.
o to Louls Gally
Sale of Jlave Dec. 12,1818 a7

on, Fldow L.
PR to Laloire Heirs
Settlement of Succession Sept. 15,1818 715

A
to Widow E, Bingham
Sale of Slave Aur,. 8,1518 648

Myrs. F.
to Claude Lgloire
Sale of Slave Sert. 19,1818 719




P

L (continued)

Frotest against Ceptain &

~ officers of Le Firebrand

Jeann, Helrs of
to J, Martin
Sele of Property

As Po
to ¥m. Ross
Sale of Building

Jl BO
to Miss G. Dalgle
Release of Mortgage

Je B
to A. Lafargue
Release of Mortgage

Je
to P. Sterlin
Sale of Slave

L. & Sophle Esteve
to Francois D'hebecourt
Release of Mortgege

A
Declaration for Americen Citizenship

Kenny
to G» Duplantier
Agreement & Promise of Sale

H.
to I. Canet
Ratification of Sale

L., Helrs of
to J. B, Viltz
Release of Mortgage

Fl E.
to 7. Power
Release of llortgage

FO Eo
to T+ Fower
Ratification of Sale

F. E.
to B, Villars
Sale of Slave

Jno.
from T+ Power
Sale of Lard

Jno.
to X, L. Bernard
Sale of Slave

Mc

Ino.
to C . Brun
Sale of Land

;

Nov,

Nov,

AU «

Sept.

Dec.,

Nov.

Dac.

Sept.

Dec.

ALZ o

H.Ug-

Sept,

Oct.

Oct.

Aug .

8,1818

17,1818

23,1818

8,13518

4,1813

16,1318

'9,1818

30,1818

9,1818

30,1818

18,1318

27,1818

28,1818

29,1818

7,1818

27,1818

56,1818

A0t No,

647

841

649

687

877

825

894

696

895

661

677

678 bls

748

767

805

844



Mo (continued)

act Ko,

40 Louis Fortin
' Release of Mortgage Awr . 12,1818 654

Jno.
to C. DOW]&W
Sale of Land Dec. 14,1818 876

Je Bo
to J. Baron
Release of Mortzage (Pertial) 3ept., 2,1818 6968

Je Be
to Prosper Foy
Sale of Slave Oct. 20,1818 790

Widow J.
to Je Bse Latour
Sale of Slave Auz . 28,1818 3708

Wi.dow Je
to J. Be Latowr
Procursation Sert. 4,1818 688

Be

to Flerre Fourcand

Release of Mortgage Sept. 7,1818 693
pw By, B
o from Creditors of

Sale of Property Sept. 17,1818 709

mn B.
& to Betrtles & Cox
Release of MNortgage Sept. 24,1818 740

4 I _
- from Heirs of J. B. Jourdain
Sale of Property Oct. 6,1818 764

K to Mr. Truc
Protest Oet. 1,1818 751

i3, Fo Xo
L from Geo., Mather ,
Sale of Land Dec. 23,1818 835

41, T,
o from Helrs of J., Lamotte
3sle of Property Nov. 17,1818 836

M. Geos
e to P, X. Martin
Sale of Land Dec., 23,1818 385

498, T.
- from C. Garcls
Sale of Property Dec., 29,1818 2393

!_\ l ‘-‘ of | Cha! .
L to Cs J. de 5t. Romes
Obligation on Mortgage Oct. 12,1318 777

!{i' Jean
" to Jas, Walton

Protest 19,1818 720

(€}
[+ ]

e
o
-



M (cont inued)

%8 ¥+ R, Avart
. Sale of Servioe of Slave

S Freocols
to G« Pellerin
Sale of Slave

| Francols
Meeting of Credi tors

Jno., Heirs of
Aoceptance of Inventory

#idow Jno.
Renundcle tion of Community Rizhts

Méow J.
to J» P+ Xoune
Release of Mortgsge

Aldbin
to Slave Lize
Emancipation of Slave

E. A
to Lise (free negress)
Sale of 3Slave

Jean
to Jas, ¥alton
Protest

T,
from K+ Bertel
Sale of Land

qgn@yn As
: to T. F., Hunt
Protest

to J. Selavery
Sale of 3chooner

wt' Mrs. J.

to R. Montegut
Sale of Slave

it Mr. & Mrs. Claule
T to V., Rillieux
Finel Receipt

o, Go We
i to E. Fortler
Release of Mortgege

i, G.
S and Mrs. F. Ayme
Partnership

N

Jean
from Jos. Gurlie
Sale of Property & Slaves

?"l'»:j,( )

ﬁg&i‘ Mrs. Marguerite

e to V. T, Dolton
Procuration

Aug «

Jept.

Nov.

Oct.

Cet.

Sept.

0
»

4
—
-

Mov.

Oct.

Nov.

Sept .

Dec.,

AUZ .

Sept.

Yove

Cct,

Ul
o
o ]
s
.

Sert.

22,1813

4,1818

27,1818

20,1818

20,1818

22,1318

21,1818

27,1818

2,1818

23,1818

15,1818

19,1818

7,1818

17,1818

11,1818

10,1818

24,1818

23,1818

Act Ko,

66

éol

854

791

792

725

722

851

754

303

702

380

712

329

774

738

731



N (continued)

nt Act Ko.
- Bity of

t6 Churah of Christ

Ponation Nov. 4,1818 817

City of
to E. Bertell
Releasze of Mortgage Nov. 25,1818 847

City of
to J. Zine
Sale of Land Dec. 19,1818 281

City of
to Presbyterian Church
Sale of Land Dec. 29,1818 8g2

F.
L to E. V. Jourdain
Do Sale of Slave Aur . 25,1818 670
t ;é
P* ’ Fo

A to ¥. Broutin
£ Release of lortgage Dec. 4,1818 262

;;-'ﬁ Widow iarianne
f to R. Trudeau
P Release of Yortseze Dec. 28,1213 389

i

P, Chas.
: : to his wife, Cherlotte Livaulals
Recognition of Yortoage Se;t. 14,1318 721

g Meoating of Creditors ove 16,1318 333

! .*’ .V:V E.
3ale of Service of 3Slagve Sept. 13,1218 717

otier, Co Vo M.
o to 2. Boutte & =ife
' Sale of Prcperty Yeove 24,1313 842

Jno. Fe.
to Robert Layton
Release of lortgage Sect. 11,1813 730

Bros.
to Helrs of #1dow Trudeeu
Arnullment of Slave Aus . 28,1318 875

Je
to dichel Peny
anrllment of Sale of 3]1ave Aug . 26,1813 €72

Lirs. Jean
to Ve Rilleaux
Release of Morteage Seyt. 15,1312 704

Ao L G AR T T B, T T T R YR s gt WREWETL 0 | A, ni RN R L

Louis A.

and Jean A. Pigneguy

Dissolution of Partnership &

Settlement Sept. £2,18135 724

,
P!
.
1 t
o
3
1
Sadt
b
e ‘J"_‘
g
:
B
..
e
. fr I
.
B A
.

R



»asas,
s,
nsas,

P (continued)

[£.~(:or Sucoession of Jos. Insua
'te F, Bonnal

w""‘ijl!"a"a:uier of Account

Je T
to Jeantien
Protest

Il JI
to J. Jeantieu
Protest

F. No
and J. C. Charbonnet
Contract of Marriage

B. P.
to Zenon Boutte
Sale of Slave

Joserhine & P. A. Rousseau
Family Meeting

1.
from Marie Trudesu
Sale of Property

T,
to Jno. Longpre
Sale of Land

T.
to Avart & Lefebvre
3ale of Land

Churoh (Congreratior of)
to A, Hennen
Mortgage

Church (Congre stion of)
from City of lew QOrlearns
Sale of Lam

Ce G,
to C. Kaurin
Sale of Slave

Catherine
to V. Rillieux
¥inel Receipt

Clemsnt
to V. Rilifeux
Release of Obligation

lTO LC
to V. Rillieux
Final Receipt

Joseph
to V, Rillieux
Final Receipt

Joel

to F. Lapouyede
Sale of Slave

Dec. 12,1818

Oct. 24,1818

Oct, 31,1818

Nov. 26,1818

Oct. 10,1818

Sept. 29,1118

Sep‘t . 24, 1818

¢2t, 7,1318

Cot. 12,1813

Tec. 29,1315

Dec. 29,1818

cet, 14,1318

3e:t. 17,1318

Yov. 25,1318

Sept. 17,1818

18,1918

(93]
3

L
-+
L]

Aug. 12,1813

Act Yo,

872

800

808

773

747

733

767

770

8¢1

392

734

714

651



"R (continued)

Act No.

-8 L]
1"/ 4 T. Barton
;. Obligation on Mortgage Sept. 16,1818 708

from a‘fno H. Comwell
Sale of Land Oct. 21,1818 795

Ve
to Rabasas Bros.
Release of Mortgage Sept. 24,1818 741

Marie J.
Tes tement Oct. ©,1818 757

erie Je
to Terence Frevot

Procuration Get. 5,1318 760

#m. L.
to T. Nolte & Co.

Sele of 3lave Dec. 26,1818 937

i Acceptance of Inventory of Succession
ki of Laurent 3lgur Aug. 12,1818 653

&1

a4

%’ Nicolas
SEb Testament A e 26,1313 674

", dm.
* to #ldow F. Lanbert
Sale of Slaves jert. 5,1318 692

‘" . m.
' from A. F. Laneux
Sale of 3ulldine Yiov.e 23,1318 141
putte, D.
to A« L. Drincan
Partial Relcase of lortyace Tec., u,1313 3¢3

i'“ﬂ. 'ﬂidow Te 3o
. from J. Saul
3ale of Slave & Fluntutiorn Akl . 1,1318 0637
&y Plerrs
' to 4. 3lanchet
Sale of 3lave Se te £3,12315 746

(#3]

Amant , Anto ine
B to R. Trudeau
Release of .bortga;e ~erte 1l,lals d3l

Auant, #idow B.
to Rene Trucdeau
Release of Mortgaze sept. 1,183 379

lomt, H.
to R. D. Shepherd
Sale of Slave Nec. 2,1318 356

it Plerre
to R. Trudeau
Relcase of Mortgage Septs 1,1313 880

HQ E!
to J. F. Desboulet
Relcase of Mortgas e Dec. 22,1818 857
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S (continued)

:#.

. 40 Widow P. G. Rousseau
" Sale of Slave & Plantation

" B

to B, Villars

 Smle of Slave

7., Heirs of
to P« L. Dubourg
Sale of Land

7,, Heirs of
to Mrs. L. Foucher
Ratification of Domation

t., Helrs of
to L. Foucher
Sal ¢ of Land

J.
tO Jo AO Escot
Release of Mortgage

Euphrasie
toe R. d. Nestrehan
Agreement for repairs to House

Euphrasie
to R, H. DNestrehan
Release of Mortgage

J. P,
to Jl Abat
Sele of 3lave

Bazille
to Jerm Angau
Sale of Slave

Fo A
iestament

S,
to Hy. Minler
Sale of Slave

Christouphe
Neposit of Yemoremdum of 3nle
and Recelpt

Judah
to #m. Kenner & R. Clegue
Releacze of lorteare

D. C,
to R. Avart
3ale of Slave

Wldow F., Heirs of
to D, Dreux
Sale of Slave

Widow F., Helrs of
to Jesn Trudeay
Sele of Slave

Aug .

Nove.

AUZ

AL .

AVE .

Sept,

Oate.

Nec.

Dec.,

Oct.

..Sez.t .

OC*-

Septe.

1,1818

16,1818

6,1818

6,1818

&,1318

23,1318

5,118

5,1818

=,1613

12,1313

23,1318

21,1318

23,1818

24,1818

24,1513

Act Yo,

637
832
641
642
643

783

8€4

360

783

739

778

=3
oo
(-]

793

798

730

736
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T {(continued)

" '§ldow F., Heirs of

t6o E, Drsux

3ale of Slave

Widow F., Helrs of
to F. E, Liveudals

- Sale of Slave

#idow F., Heirs of
to L. Beaumont
Sal e of Slave

Widow F., Helrs of
to F. *vart
Sale of Slave

Widow F., Helrs of
to Rene Trudeau
Release of Mortgage

Widow J.
to Bigneguy Bros.
Release of Mortgage

Marie
to T+ Power
Sale of Property

Fl G.
from Heirs of J. 3. Jourdain
Sale of Froperty

Jean Jr., Creditors of
to Jean Turpin
Release of Mortrace

Jesn Jr., Cresitors cf
to B. Marigny
Sale of Froperty

D.
from #4m. Yenner & Co.
Sale of Land

MrSQ J.
to Te Key
Sale of Land

Louis
Deposit of I'roc:ration

Louls
Asreement of Creditors

Bernard
to Didler Dreux
Sele of Slave

Bernard
to B. Saulet
Sale of Slave

Co P,
to v. Rillieux

‘Obligetion on Mortgage

Sept. 24,1818

Sept. 24,1818

Sert. 25,1818

>ept. 26,1818

Sept. 28,1818

Auc.  4,1818

Sert. 24,1618

Oct. 6,1813

Sert. 15,1313

-ert., 17,1818

Oct. 22,1318

Yov. 4,1818

e 1,1818

Aus. 3,1813

Sept. 23,1313

Yov. 9,1318

Aug¢ 27'1818

Act No.

737

739

7428

743

744

640

733

766

706

709

796

318

338

639

727

3824

876



Lo | | R "(eontlnued)

R . Act No.
“ ity G Fo Visinler, Jr.
;-.__):,-,Meni of Mar tgage Avg. 26,1818 873
W
I.
tc G. C. Forsyth
3ale of Land Qct. 13,1818 778
Je
to B. Williams
Sale of Property Nov. 24,1818 844
B.
to J. Walton
Sale of Property Fov. 24,1818 844
X
Y
pA
0, .
from City of Yew Orleans
Sale of Land Dea. 19,1818 881
Como-RJC
C ."'EGM

T.-TF



